## K-12052-1/41/2023-LH (E-25444) Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Competent Authority has approved appointment of following officers as Assistant Returning Officers under the provision of Rule 9 of Indian Veterinary Council Rules, 1985 for conduct of elections for members of the Veterinary Council of India under provisions of sub-section 3(g) of section 3 of the Indian Veterinary Council act, 1984;

1. Shri V. P. Singh, Director, DAHD

2. Dr. Sujit K. Dutta, Joint Commissioner, DAHD

(Sidramappa M. Chalkapure)
Director, Livestock Health

## Distribution:

- 1. Shri. V. P. Singh, Director, DAHD
- 2. Dr. Sujit K. Dutta, Joint Commissioner, DAHD

## Copy to;

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, FAHD
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State, FAHD
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary, DAHD
- 4. PPS to Joint Secretary (LH)
- 5. Secretary, Veterinary Council of India
- 6. NIC to upload on Department Website